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BASIC SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIP 2016 - 3/6/2016 to 5/6/2016

INSTITUTE OF SPORTS

KINGSTON, JAMAICA

Team Rankings - Through Event 28

Combined Team Scores
  Pos Team                      Points       Pos Team                      Points

    1 Torrington E.C.I.            178.50      2 Citizens Advice Bureau/RJ    123

    3 Gemglows Kindergarten         93.50      4 Spanish Town Infant           90

    5 Silverstone Basic School      86         6 Laura`s Basic                 40.50

    7 Drews Avenue Primary&Infa     37         8 Kids Choice Eci               36

    9 Early Achievers Learning      34        10 Lalyce Gray Eci               29.83

   11 Elite Basic                   27        12 Mavisville Preparatory        23

   13 Excelsior Pre-Primary         21        14 St. Francis Primary and I     20.50

   15 Providence Heights Infant     20.33     16 Jahmona Basic                 14

   16 Rockhall Basic School         14        18 Herrick Basic School          13

   18 Bethany Basic School          13        20 Junior World Learning         12

   20 St. Mary`s Basic              12        22 Gregory Park basic School     11

   23 Ananda Marga Basic School     10        24 Grace Temple Basic             9

   25 Kensington Basic School        8.50     26 Faith Temple Pentecostal       8

   27 Woodford Primary/Infant        7        27 St. Francis Early Chidhoo      7

   29 Christ Church Early Child      6.50     30 Providence Methodist EC        6

   30 Little Angels Learning Ce      6        30 Riverton Meadows Ecl           6

   30 New Haven Sda Basic            6        34 Jamaica House Basic            5

   34 Shortwood Infant School        5        34 Trench Town S.D.A. Basic       5

   37 Kidz IN Paradise               4.50     38 St. Martin de Porres Basi      4

   39 Calabar Infant                 3        39 Forest Hill Preparatory        3

   41 Ascot Basic                    2        41 Dupont Primary And Infant      2

   41 Smart Kidz Basic               2        44 Covenant Christian Academ      1.33

Female Team Scores
  Pos Team                      Points       Pos Team                      Points

    1 Torrington E.C.I.             80.50      2 Gemglows Kindergarten         77

    3 Citizens Advice Bureau/RJ     62.50      4 Silverstone Basic School      41

    5 Drews Avenue Primary&Infa     37         6 Spanish Town Infant           29

    7 Kids Choice Eci               27         8 Lalyce Gray Eci               18.50

    9 Providence Heights Infant     14        10 Early Achievers Learning      13

   11 Junior World Learning         12        12 St. Francis Primary and I     11.50

   13 Jahmona Basic                 11        14 Herrick Basic School          10

   15 Excelsior Pre-Primary          9        16 Laura`s Basic                  8

   16 Faith Temple Pentecostal       8        18 Rockhall Basic School          7

   18 St. Mary`s Basic               7        20 New Haven Sda Basic            6

   20 Providence Methodist EC        6        20 Little Angels Learning Ce      6

   20 Riverton Meadows Ecl           6        24 Jamaica House Basic            5

   25 Christ Church Early Child      4.50     25 Kidz IN Paradise               4.50

   27 Shortwood Infant School        4        27 St. Martin de Porres Basi      4

   29 Gregory Park basic School      2        30 Trench Town S.D.A. Basic       1

   30 Covenant Christian Academ      1

Male Team Scores
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BASIC SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIP 2016 - 3/6/2016 to 5/6/2016

INSTITUTE OF SPORTS

KINGSTON, JAMAICA

Team Rankings - Through Event 28

Male Team Scores
  Pos Team                      Points       Pos Team                      Points

    1 Torrington E.C.I.             98         2 Spanish Town Infant           61

    3 Citizens Advice Bureau/RJ     60.50      4 Silverstone Basic School      45

    5 Laura`s Basic                 32.50      6 Elite Basic                   27

    7 Mavisville Preparatory        23         8 Early Achievers Learning      21

    9 Gemglows Kindergarten         16.50     10 Bethany Basic School          13

   11 Excelsior Pre-Primary         12        12 Lalyce Gray Eci               11.33

   13 Ananda Marga Basic School     10        14 Kids Choice Eci                9

   14 Grace Temple Basic             9        14 Gregory Park basic School      9

   14 St. Francis Primary and I      9        18 Kensington Basic School        8.50

   19 Woodford Primary/Infant        7        19 St. Francis Early Chidhoo      7

   19 Rockhall Basic School          7        22 Providence Heights Infant      6.33

   23 St. Mary`s Basic               5        24 Trench Town S.D.A. Basic       4

   25 Calabar Infant                 3        25 Jahmona Basic                  3

   25 Herrick Basic School           3        25 Forest Hill Preparatory        3

   29 Smart Kidz Basic               2        29 Ascot Basic                    2

   29 Dupont Primary And Infant      2        29 Christ Church Early Child      2

   33 Shortwood Infant School        1        34 Covenant Christian Academ      0.33


